# 507420425 08/03/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7467353

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DEEPAK SAHASRABU	DHE		07/06/2022	
RAKESH K SINGH			07/08/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 АТА			
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER			
Street Address:	601 ELMWOOD AVENUE			
Internal Address:	BOX URV			
City:	ROCHESTER			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14642			
Property Type 178		Number 17835545		
	be sent to provided,	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	F 1 5	dockets@riversidelaw.com ROSE BRENNAN 175 STRAFFORD AVENUE SUITE 100 WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	F 1 S V	dockets@riversidelaw.com ROSE BRENNAN 175 STRAFFORD AVENUE SUITE 100		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E F 1 S V UMBER:	dockets@riversidelaw.com ROSE BRENNAN 175 STRAFFORD AVENUE SUITE 100 WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E F 1 S V UMBER:	dockets@riversidelaw.com ROSE BRENNAN 175 STRAFFORD AVENUE SUITE 100 WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087 204606-0137-00US		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E F 1 S V UMBER:	dockets@riversidelaw.com ROSE BRENNAN 175 STRAFFORD AVENUE SUITE 100 WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087 204606-0137-00US ROSE BRENNAN		

Attorney Docket No. 204606-0137-00US UoR ref.: 6-20098

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Deepak Sahasrabudhe, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 50 Viennawood Drive, Rochester, New York 14618; and Rakesh K. Singh, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 501 Richardson Road, Rochester, New York 14623; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

#### COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF ACUTE MYELOGENOUS LEUKEMIA

for which we have executed U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 17/835,545, filed June 8, 2022.

WHEREAS University of Rochester, having a place of business at 601 Elmwood Avenue, Box URV, Rochester, NY 14642, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE,

### PATENT REEL: 060710 FRAME: 0733

Attorney Docket No. 204606-0137-00US UoR ref.: 6-20098

all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

5.46,2022 Date

Deepak Sahasrabudhe

7.18 hore Date

Rakesh K. Singh